
1

2
3

4

5

6
7
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17

A B C D E F G H
Code Proposal No. Description Topic Work Group Comments Work Group Vote CAH Action PCH Action Online Vote

IEBC

ADM2-19
Revision to what constitutes a 
change of occupancy

Appears to increase the chances 
that minor alterations could 
trigger a full code upgrade. Would 
permit a single term to have two 
different definitions in different 
codes. Oppose Disapproved Sustained

ADM8-19 Application of code in e'xg bldgs. Concise and reasonable Support Approved Sustained

EB5-19 Adds accessibility req'mts

Equalizes accessibility req'mts no 
matter which compliance method 
is chosen Support Disapproved Sustained

EB12-19
Adds req'mts when ext facades 
are replaced

Most reasonable of several 
competing proposals Support Approved Sustained

EB13-19
Req sprinklers in high rises when 
ext façade is replaced No Comment Disapproved Sustained

EB20-19 Adds accessibility req'mts No Comment Approved Sustained
EB22-19 Adds accessibility req'mts No Comment Approved Sustained

EB35-19
Modifies accessibility req'mts for 
seating in dining halls Promotes design creativity No Comment Disapproved Sustained

EB38-19
Calculate occupancy load based 
on space capacity

Allows over-occupancy to more 
easily occur No Comment Disapproved Sustained

EB42-19 Where guardrails are required

How does this apply to stages? 
Pools? Bleachers? Differs from 
OSHA regs. No Comment Disapproved Sustained

EB51-19
Adds classroom acoustics 
criterion for hearing disabilities

Will have large cost implications. 
Too many exceptions listed, 
confusing No Comment Approved Sustained

EB54-19
Adds req'mts for rooftop 
supported mech equip Support Approved

Consent 
Agenda

EB104-19

Provide an exception for 
stairways that are an exg 
penetration

Provides designers options for 
compliance Support Disapproved Sustained

EB120-19
One of several addressing 
compartmentalization Requires better writing No Comment Approved Sustained

EB121-19 Compartmentalization Written better Support Disapproved Sustained
EB123-19 Compartmentalization Oppose Disapproved Sustained



18

19

20

21

22
23

24
25

26

27

28

29
30

31
32

33

34
35
36
37

A B C D E F G H

EB125-19
Establishes categories for corridor 
walls Provides more design options Support Approved Sustained

EB126-19
Establishes categories for HVAC 
systems Oppose Disapproved Sustained

EB129-19
Establishes separations between 
occupancy groups Oppose Disapproved Sustained

EB134-19
Establishes construction req'mts 
for exg bldgs Support Disapproved Sustained

IECC CE34-19
One of several revising calculation 
of U-factor Support Disapproved Sustained

CE32-19 Revisions to std ref design No Comment Disapproved Sustained

CE34-19 Revisions to U-factor

Would only permit factory made 
and tested units, eliminate site-
built units Oppose Disapproved Sustained

CE40-19 R value marking of insulation No Comment Approved Sustained

CE44-19 Exception for sleeping units in R-2 No Comment Disapproved Overturned

CE47-19
Defines and makes req'mts for 
zero-energy

Provision should be in IGCC not 
IECC Oppose Disapproved Sustained

CE49-19
Modifies performance based 
compliance path Oppose Disapproved Sustained

CE50-19
One of several dealing w/ 
replacement fenestration No Comment Disapproved Sustained

CE52-19 Replacement fenestration No Comment Disapproved Sustained

CE53-19 Renewable energy cert

Doesn't account for solar 
blockage that may occur in the 
future Oppose Disapproved Sustained

CE55-19 Thermal envelope cert How are R-values certified? Oppose Approved Overturned

CE56-19 Includes greenhouses under code

Greenhouses not built for human 
occupancy. Could interfere with 
research activities. Oppose Disapproved Sustained

CE57-19
Excludes greenhouses and small 
Utilities out-buildings

Bldgs under 100 SF are already 
exempt No Comment Disapproved Sustained

CE84-19 Revisions to U-factor No Comment Approved Sustained
CE85-19 Revisions to U-factor No Comment Approved Sustained
CE86-19 Revisions to U-factor No Comment Disapproved Sustained



38
39

40

41

42

43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55

56

57
58

A B C D E F G H
CE87-19 Revisions to U-factor No Comment Approved Sustained
CE88-19 Revisions to U-factor Oppose Disapproved Sustained

CE111-19 Adds FDD Req'mt

Smart investment, but large 
expense, but only affects bldgs > 
100,000 SF Oppose Approved Sustained

CE113-19
Provides HVAC performance 
req'mts Support Approved Sustained

CE120-19 Auto HVAC start/stop
Object to loss of local on-site 
control Oppose Approved Sustained

CE129-19 Parking Garage ventilation control No Comment Approved Sustained
CE130-19 Demand control ventilation No Comment Disapproved Sustained
CE138-19 Deletion of FEC No Comment Disapproved Sustained
CE139-19 FEI No Comment Approved Sustained
CE142-19 Tower flow turn-down Support Disapproved Sustained

CE144-19
One of several regarding walk-in 
coolers and freezers No Comment Approved Sustained

CE145-19 Walk-in coolers and freezers Support Disapproved Sustained
CE146-19 Walk-in coolers and freezers No Comment Approved Sustained
CE147-19 Walk-in coolers and freezers No Comment Disapproved Sustained
CE148-19 Walk-in coolers and freezers No Comment Disapproved Sustained
CE149-19 Walk-in coolers and freezers No Comment Approved Sustained

CE150-19
Provide physical protection for 
pipe insulation Oppose Disapproved Sustained

CE157-19 Pipe insulation No Comment Disapproved Sustained

CE215-19
Requires energy 
monitoring/metering

High first cost if not already in 
place. Metering energy does not 
equal saving energy Oppose Approved

Approved as 
modified

CE260-19 HVAC acceptance testing

Worried that small insignificant 
systems would get included into 
expensive testing. Oppose Disapproved Sustained

CE263-19 Req'mts for PV systems No Comment Disapproved Sustained


	Group B Proposals

