	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н
1	Code	Proposal No.	Description Topic	Work Group Comments	Work Group Vote	CAH Action	PCH Action	Online Vote
2	IEBC	ADM2-19	Revision to what constitutes a change of occupancy	Appears to increase the chances that minor alterations could trigger a full code upgrade. Would permit a single term to have two different definitions in different codes.	Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	
3		ADM8-19	Application of code in e'xg bldgs.	Concise and reasonable	Support	Approved	Sustained	
4		EB5-19	Adds accessibility req'mts	Equalizes accessibility req'mts no matter which compliance method is chosen	Support	Disapproved	Sustained	
5		EB12-19	Adds req'mts when ext facades are replaced	Most reasonable of several competing proposals	Support	Approved	Sustained	
6		EB13-19	Req sprinklers in high rises when ext façade is replaced		No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
7		EB20-19	Adds accessibility req'mts		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
8		EB22-19	Adds accessibility req'mts		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
9		EB35-19	Modifies accessibility req'mts for seating in dining halls	Promotes design creativity	No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
10		EB38-19	Calculate occupancy load based on space capacity	Allows over-occupancy to more easily occur	No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
11		EB42-19	Where guardrails are required	How does this apply to stages? Pools? Bleachers? Differs from OSHA regs.	No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
12		EB51-19	Adds classroom acoustics criterion for hearing disabilities	Will have large cost implications. Too many exceptions listed, confusing	No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
13		EB54-19	Adds req'mts for rooftop supported mech equip		Support	Approved	Consent Agenda	
14		EB104-19	Provide an exception for stairways that are an exg penetration	Provides designers options for compliance	Support	Disapproved	Sustained	
15		EB120-19	One of several addressing compartmentalization	Requires better writing	No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
16		EB121-19	Compartmentalization	Written better	Support	Disapproved	Sustained	
17		EB123-19	Compartmentalization		Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н
18		EB125-19	Establishes categories for corridor walls	Provides more design options	Support	Approved	Sustained	
19		EB126-19	Establishes categories for HVAC systems		Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	
20		EB129-19	Establishes separations between occupancy groups		Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	
21		EB134-19	Establishes construction req'mts for exg bldgs		Support	Disapproved	Sustained	
22	IECC		One of several revising calculation of U-factor		Support	Disapproved	Sustained	
23		CE32-19	Revisions to std ref design		No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
24			Revisions to U-factor	Would only permit factory made and tested units, eliminate site- built units	Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	
25		CE40-19	R value marking of insulation		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
26		CE44-19	Exception for sleeping units in R-2		No Comment	Disapproved	Overturned	
27		CE47-19	Defines and makes req'mts for zero-energy	Provision should be in IGCC not IECC	Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	
28		CE49-19	Modifies performance based compliance path		Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	
29		CE50-19	One of several dealing w/ replacement fenestration		No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
30		CE52-19	Replacement fenestration		No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
31			Renewable energy cert	Doesn't account for solar blockage that may occur in the future	Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	
32		CE55-19	Thermal envelope cert	How are R-values certified?	Oppose	Approved	Overturned	
33		CE56-19	Includes greenhouses under code	Greenhouses not built for human occupancy. Could interfere with research activities.	Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	
34			Excludes greenhouses and small Utilities out-buildings	Bldgs under 100 SF are already exempt	No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
35		CE84-19	Revisions to U-factor		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
36			Revisions to U-factor		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
37		CE86-19	Revisions to U-factor		No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н
38		CE87-19	Revisions to U-factor		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
39		CE88-19	Revisions to U-factor		Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	
40		CE111-19	Adds FDD Req'mt	Smart investment, but large expense, but only affects bldgs > 100,000 SF	Oppose	Approved	Sustained	
41		CE113-19	Provides HVAC performance req'mts		Support	Approved	Sustained	
42		CE120-19	Auto HVAC start/stop	Object to loss of local on-site control	Oppose	Approved	Sustained	
43		CE129-19	Parking Garage ventilation control		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
44		CE130-19	Demand control ventilation		No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
45		CE138-19	Deletion of FEC		No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
46		CE139-19	FEI		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
47		CE142-19	Tower flow turn-down		Support	Disapproved	Sustained	
48		CE144-19	One of several regarding walk-in coolers and freezers		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
49		CE145-19	Walk-in coolers and freezers		Support	Disapproved	Sustained	
50		CE146-19	Walk-in coolers and freezers		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
51		CE147-19	Walk-in coolers and freezers		No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
52		CE148-19	Walk-in coolers and freezers		No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
53		CE149-19	Walk-in coolers and freezers		No Comment	Approved	Sustained	
54		CE150-19	Provide physical protection for pipe insulation		Oppose	Disapproved	Sustained	
55		CE157-19	Pipe insulation		No Comment	Disapproved	Sustained	
56		CE215-19	Requires energy monitoring/metering	High first cost if not already in place. Metering energy does not equal saving energy	Oppose	Approved	Approved as modified	
57 58		CE260-19 CE263-19	HVAC acceptance testing Req'mts for PV systems	Worried that small insignificant systems would get included into expensive testing.	Oppose No Comment	Disapproved Disapproved	Sustained Sustained	